’ . ‘

TO: JOHN WESTRA ! 6&//

FROM: LINDA WERNER ¢

DATE: MARCH 10, 1994

SUBJECT: 57-C 1994 WATER USERS MEETING

HERE'S THE RESULT OF THE MEETING WHICH WAS HELD ON MARCH 7 AT
1:30. SIX MEMBERS WERE PRESENT. THEY DECIDED THEY WANTED TO
HOLD THE 1995 MEETING ON THE FIRST MONDAY IN FEBRUARY AT 1:30.
NICK NETTLETON WAS ELECTED SECRETARY AGAIN. THEY DIDN'T HIRE A
WATERMASTER BECAUSE CAROL GILBERT HAD PROBLEMS WITH LAST YEARS
WATERMASTER, JOHN FUQUAY, IN REGARD TO HIS COVERING UP THEIR
PIPE WHILE DOING WORK ON A LATERAL. BOB COLLETT SAID HE WAS
GOING TO ASK VERNON JOHNSTON IF HE'DE BE INTERESTED IN THE
POSITION. THEY DID ELECT AN ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

MORE INFORMATION TO FOLLOW ONCE WATERMASTER IS DETERMINED.




v ’
’ .

WATER DISTRICT No, 57-C
MINUTES OF ANNUAL MEETING
March 1, 1993

Meeting was called to order by chairman Sam Steiner.

Sam Steiner was Re-elected as chairman and Nick Nettleton.
was re-elected as secretary. Minuted were read and
approved.

Bob Collett, Warren Taylor and Blaine Collett were selected
to be the credentials committee. Five waterusers were
reported as elegible to vote.

Compensation and budget were fixed as follows: Salary $10.00
per day, Travel $14.00 per day and Bond Social Security, Etc.
$190.00 with a total budget of $2,590.00.

The attached resolution pertaining to the time and manner
of collecting the budget was adopted.

John Fuquay, HC 79,BBox 2240, Oreana, ID 83650, was selected
as watermaster.

Bob Collett, Don Barnhill and Blaine Collett were selected
to be the advisory committee.

The 1994 meeting will be held at 1:30 P.M., on the first
Monday in March at Bob Collett's residence.

ick Ngttleton

Secretary




RESOLUTIONS PERTAINING TO THE TIME AND MANNER OF COLLECTING THE BUDGET
AS ADOPTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE WATER USERS. OF

WATER DISTRICT No. 57-C

BE IT RESOLVED: that the amounts payable by each wateruser,
as shown by the approved budget, shall become due and payable
on April 1, and that said amounts, if not so paid shall

bear interest from that date until paid, at the rate of

eight percent per annum.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that no water user shall have the
right to demand and receive water, and the watermaster

shall not deliver to such a person until the amount due and
pPayable from such user, as fixed by the budget, has been paid.




page 1 of 2

BUDGET ADOPTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING
OF THE WATER USERS
WATER DISTRICT No. 57-c
March 1, 1993

Watermasters- salary $1,000.00
- travel 1,400.00 $2,400.00
Social security, bond and other 190.00
Total estimated expenses for 1993 $2,590.00
INDIVIDUAL ASSESSED ADDRESS AMOUNT
Jim Garrett 4492 Keldoon Ave. $ 390.00
Boise ID
Blaine Collett HC 79 Box 2205 211.00

Oreana, ID 83650

Eva Johnston 507 5th Ave S 165.00
Nampa, ID 83650

Bob D. Collett HC 79 box 2200 165.00
Oreana, Id 83650

Carol Gilbert HC 79 Box 2195 306.00
Oreana, ID 83650

James Fuquay HC 79 Box 2240 63.00
Oreana, Id 83650

Sam Steiner HC 79 Box 3235 186.00
Oreana, ID 83650

Warren Taylor HC 79 Box 2225 186.00
Oreana, ID 83650

Gordon King P.0. Box 36 226.00
Murphy, ID 83650

Dennis Murdoch HC 79 Box 2065 104.00
Oreana, ID 83650

Nick Nettleton HC 79 Box 2320 200.00
Oreana, ID 83650

Shirley Cox HC 79 Box 2065 47.00
Oreana, Id 83650



page 2 of 2

BUDGET ADOPTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING
OF THE WATER USERS
WATER DISTRICT No. 57-C
March 1, 1993

INDIVIDUAL ASSESSED ADDRESS AMOUNT
Dave Putnam HC 79 $§ 105.00
Oreana, ID 83650

Y T Farms c/o Jay Hulet 200.00
HC79 Box 2020
Murphy ID 83650

TOTAL $2,590.00




. ‘ RECEIVED

WATER DISTRICT NO. 57-C MAR 3 1 1994

MINUTES OF ANNUAL MEETING WATER RESOURCES
March 7, 1994 WESTERN REGION

Meeting was called to order by chairman Sam Steiner.

Sam Steiner was re-elected as chairman and Nick Nettleton
was re-elected as secretary. Minutes were read and
approved. '

Bob Collett, Carol Gilbert and Gil King were selected to
be the credentials committee. Six waterusers weee reported
as elegable to vote.

Compensation and budget were fixed as follows; Salary $10.00
per day, Travel $14.00 per day and Bond Social Security, etc.
$190.00 with a total budget of $2,590.00.

Vernon Johnston, HC 79 Box 2203, Oreana, ID 83650, was selected
as watermaster. )

Bob Collett, Gil King and Blamne Collett were selected
to be the advisory committee.

The 1995 meefing will be held at 1:30 P.M. on the first
Monday in February at Bob Collett+s residence.

Sam Steiner
Chairman

Nick Ne

Secretary




: ’ ) ‘
., _

RESOLUTIONS PERTAINING TO THE TIME AND MANNER OF COLLECTING THE BUDGET
AS ADOPTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE WATER USERS OF

WATER DISTRICT No. 57-C

BE IT RESOLVED: that the amounts payable by each wateruser,
as shown by the approved budget, shall become due and payable
on April 1, and that said amounts, if not so paid shall

bear interest from that date until paid, at the rate of

eight percent per annum.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that no water user shall have the

right to demand and receive water, and the watermaster

shall not deliver to such a person until the amount due and
pPayable from such user, as fixed by the budget, has been paid.




T . ‘

page 1 of 2

BUDGET ADOPTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING
OF THE WATER USERS
WATER DISTRICT NO. 57-C
March 7, 1994

Watermasters-salary $ 1,000.00
. ~travel 1,400.00 $2,400.00
Social security, bond and bther 190.00
Total budget for 1994 $2,590.00
INDIVIDUAL ASSESSED ADDRESS AMOUNT
Jim Garrett 4492 Keldoon Ave. $ 390.00
Boise ID
Blaine Collett HC 79 Box 2205 211.00
Oreana, ID 83650
Eva Johnston 507 5th Ave S 165.00
Nampa, ID 83650
Bob D. Collett HC 79 box 2200 - 165.00
Oreana, Id 83650
Carol Gilbert HC 79 Box 2195 306.00
Oreana, ID 83650
James Fuquay HC 79 Box 2240 63.00
Oreana, Id 83650
Sam Steiner HC 79 Box 23235 186.00
Creana, ID 836510
Warren Taylor HC 79 Box 2225 186.00
Oreana, ID 83650
Gordon King P.0. Box 36 1226.00
Murphy, ID 83650
Dennis Murdoch HC 79 Box 2065 104.00
Oreana, ID 83650
Nick Nettleton HC 79 Box 2320 200.00
Oreana, ID 83650
Shirley Cox HC 79 Box 2065 47.00

Oreana, Id 83650




- . ‘

page 2 of 2

BUDGET ADOPTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING
OF THE WATER USERS
WATER DISTRICT NO. 57-C
March 7, 1994

INDIVIDUAL ASSESSED ADDRESS AMOUNT
Dave Putnam ~HC 79 $ 105.00
Oreana, ID 83650 -

Y T Farms c/o Jay Hulet 200.00
HC79 Box 2020 '
Murphy ID 83650

TOTAL _ $2,590.00




